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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, LAW DIVISION 

 
GRETCHEN WILKINSON, et al.,  ) 
       ) Case No. 15 L 000980 
   Plaintiffs,   ) 
 v.      )  

)  
INSTITUTE IN BASIC LIFE PRINCIPLES, INC., )  
and WILLIAM W. GOTHARD, et al.,  ) 
       ) 
   Defendants.   ) 

 
NOTICE OF SUBPOENA 

 
TO:   SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I caused to be filed, with the Clerk of the Circuit Court 
of DuPage County, Wheaton, Illinois, Subpoena Duces Tecum, and hereby serve upon you 
copies of the same.    

Respectfully submitted, 
     INSTITUTE IN BASIC LIFE PRINCIPLES, INC.  
 
Shawn M. Collins 
shawn@collinslaw.com 
Robert L. Dawidiuk     By:  ___________________________________ 
rdawidiuk@collinslaw.com     One of its Attorneys 
Jeffrey M. Cisowski 
jcisowski@collinslaw.com 
The Collins Law Firm, P.C. 
1770 Park Street, Suite 200 
(630) 527-1595     
Firm No. 24048 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Robert L. Dawidiuk, an attorney, certify that I served a true and correct copies of the 

Subpoena Duces Tecum, along with this Notice, to the counsel named on the attached Service 
List via E-Mail Delivery before 5:00 p.m. on January 17, 2018. 

 
 
 

       ________________________________ 
               Robert L. Dawidiuk   
 
 



2 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Glenn R. Gaffney 
Jolianne S. Walters 

GAFFNEY & GAFFNEY, PC 
1771 Bloomingdale Road 

Glendale Heights, IL 60139 
glenn@gaffneylawpc.com 

jolianne@gaffneylawpc.com 
 

Frank V. Cesarone 
Peter J. Flowers 

MEYERS & FLOWERS, LLC 
3 North Second Street, Suite 300 

St. Charles, Illinois 60174 
fvc@meyers-flowers.com 
pjf@meyers-flowers.com 

 
Mark P. Bryant 
Joseph B. Roark 

Emily Ward Roark 
BRYANT LAW CENTER, PSC 

P.O. Box 1876 
Paducah, Kentucky 42001 

mark.bryant@bryantpsc.com 
joe.roark@bryantpsc.com 

emily.roark@bryantpsc.com 
 

Robert T. Kuehl 
KUEHL LAW, P.C. 

401 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60611 

bob@kuehllawpc.com 
 

David G. Bryant 
DAVID BRYANT LAW, PLLC 

600 W. Main Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202 

david@davidbryantlaw.com 
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1/12/2018
Vanessa Cofield /s/ Vanessa Cofield

TERRY MCNALLY COURT SERVICES SPECIALIST
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